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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:50
ANSWERED ON:05.07.2004
KOSI KHURD IRRIGATION PROJECT
Shiwankar Shri Maha Deo Rao

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds provided in the form of grants and loan during each of the last five years to Government of Maharashtra for the Kosi-Khurd Irrigation Project;

(b) the details of amount spent out of allocated funds on the said project by the State Government during above period; and

(c) by when the project is likely to be completed?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) Central Government i s providing Central Loan Assistance (CLA) under Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme (AIBP) for expeditious completion of on- going irrigation projects which are in an advanced stage of completion. The CLA under AIBP provided to Gosikhurd Irrigation Project for the last five years is as under.

Year                     Amount of CLA (Rs.  Crore)

1999-2000                Rs. 3.170
2000-2001                Rs. 4.500
2001-2002                Rs. 5.700
2002-2003                     -
2003-2004                Rs. 6.870

(b) The amount spent by the State on the project including the State's share is as under.

Year                     Amount spent (Rs.  Crore)

1999-2000                Rs. 6.143
2000-2001                Rs. 9.791
2001-2002                Rs. 4.348
2002-2003                Rs. 1.453
2003-2004                Rs. 12.461

(c) The completion of project is likely to spill beyond X Plan.
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